COVELUM ID
The latest version in innovative line voltage LED cove
solution, that is engineered for flexibility and adjustability.
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 10Copyright © Tivoli 06/30/20
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
120V    Covelum ID
5.6W/Set
376LM/Set

lead wire
120 = 120V
Power Set Order Guide
151/2"
Make wire connections  in a listed J-box (by others
according to NEC and local codes
Single gang plate cover with 10 Amp
circuit breaker supplied on all power sets.
PWR = 1’, 2’, 6’, 15’ Lead Wire
NOTE:
System must have one (PWR) Power Set at start of each
circuit run length.
2 ½”
1 5/8”
1 ½”1 3/8”
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 10Copyright © Tivoli 06/30/20
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
120V    Covelum ID
15 ½”
4 5/8” 9/16”
1 Set = 3 Modules
/ Light Extension Set (LE)
LE1 Light Extension Set, 1' NOM
(1 Set)
151/2”
LE6 Light Extension Set, 6’ NOM
(5 Set)
771/4"
PRODUCT
CODE
LED
COLOR PREP VOLTAGE
CVLID - - - 120
Covelum™ ID 22 = 2200K
25 = 2500K
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
LE1 = 1’ NOM light extension (15.5”) 1 set
LE2 = 2’ NOM light extension (31”) 2 set
LE6 = 6’ NOM light extension (77.25”) 5 set
120 = 120V
Light Extension Set Order Guide
LE2 Light Extension Set, 2' NOM
(2 Set) 31”
NOTE:
Light Extension Sets (LE) are fl exible and have integral
connections on both ends for easy run length connection.
2 ½”
1 5/8”
1 ½”1 3/8”
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 10Copyright © Tivoli 06/30/20
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
120V    Covelum ID
Mounting Information
Swivel Mounting Feet
All Covelum™ ID modules include integrated swivel mounting feet. Each
unit can be mounted in various positions and swivel mounting feet can
be bent to allow angled surface applications.
SWIVEL MOUNTING FEET
Hole Size 1/8”
90° 90°90° 90°
30°
30°
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 10Copyright © Tivoli 06/30/20
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
120V    Covelum ID
Replacement Parts
REPLACEMENT LENS
CVLID-LENS-F
Frosted Lens (1PC)
REPLACEMENT LENS
CVLID-LENS-C
Clear Lens (1PC)
MOLEX JUMPER CABLES
CVL120-JUMPER-1
Male/Female - 1’ length
CVL120-JUMPER-2
Male/Female - 2’ length
CVL120-JUMPER-4
Male/Female - 4’ length
CVL120-JUMPER-8
Male/Female - 8’ length
*DESIGNER MODEL PCB
CVLID-PCB-22
2200K
CVLID-PCB-25
2500K
CVLID-PCB-27
2700K
CVLID-PCB-30
3000K
CVLID-PCB-35
3500K
CVLID-PCB-40
4000K
Recommended Step-Down Transformers
CATEGORY NUMBER TRANSFORMER RATED VA LISTING DIMENSIONS
SC-250-277120A-SD
Step-Down Transformer
0.25 KVA 277V AC Primary / 120V AC Secondary
0.25 KVA UL 3.30”W x 8.00”L x 3.1”D
SC-500-277120A-SD
Step-Down Transformer
0.5 KVA 277 V AC Primary / 120V AC Secondary
0.5 KVA UL 5.10”W x 10.20”L x 4.60”D
SC-1000-277120A-SD
Step-Down Transformer
1 KVA 277 V AC Primary / 120 V AC Secondary
1 KVA UL 5.06”W x 10.19”L x 4.59”D
NOTE:
Tivoli recommends to load